KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP
A LIMITED LIA8ILITY PARTNERSHIP
WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400
3050 K STREET, NW
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5108
October 27, 2009
VIA UPS OVERNIGHT
Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary

0008760928
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
(23A) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (24A) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(25A) QUANTITY
CUT
(26A) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27A) TOTAL FEE
$1,015.00 $1,015.00m ,
(28A) FCC CODE I (29A) FCC CODE 2
(23B) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (24B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE
(25B) QUANTITY
(26B) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27B) TOTAL FEE
PC. (' T 7 s I U ti 1. t'
(28B)FCC CODE I (29B) FCC CODE 2
SECTION D - CERTIFICATION
C)1$T11' ATION S6ATEMENT
ETI, 15 sa
OriWSy
, certify under penalty ofperjury that the foregoing and supporting information is true and correct to
the best of my kno ledge, in
rtnat u.and belief.
/^
SIGNATURE
DATE
lb
SECTION E-CREDIT ARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARD
VISA
AMEX
DISCOVER
ACCOUNT NUMBER
EXPIRATION DATE
I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my credit card for the service(s)/authorization herein described.
SIGNATURE
DATE
SEE PUBLIC BURDEN ON REVERSE
FCC FORM 159
FEBRUARY 2003
Before the
FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Washington, D.C. 20554
In the Matter of
NobelTel, LLC
Application for Consent to a Transfer
of Control of a Company Holding an
International Authorization and Blanket
Domestic Authorization Pursuant
to Section 214 of the Communications Act
of 1934, as Amended
WC Docket No.
113 File No.
APPLICATION
NobelTel, LLC ("NobelTel" or "Applicant") (FRN: 0008760928) hereby requests
authority pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, 47
U.S.C. §214 (the "Act"), and Sections 63.04 and 63.24(e) of the Commission's Rules, 47
C.F.R. §§ 63.04, 63.24(e), to consummate a transaction resulting in the transfer of 100%
ultimate ownership and control of Applicant from its current owners, Michael Knobel
and Thomas Knobel (the "Knobels"), to a new owner, Mr. Richard Mahfouz ("Mr.
Mahfouz"), a U.S. citizen. After completion of the transaction described herein, Mr.
Mahfouz will indirectly own 100% of the Applicant. NobelTel is a competitive carrier
that provides resold long distance telecommunications services to customers virtually
nationwide.
Pursuant to Section 63.04(b) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.04(b),
the Applicant is filing a combined application for the proposed transfer of control.
NobelTel provides below the information required by Section 63.24(e)(2) of the
Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.24(e)(2). Exhibit A provides the additional
DCOI/CONWM/394192.4
information requested by Section 63.04(a)(6) through (a)(12) of the Commission's Rules,
47 C.F.R. § 63.04(a)(6)-(12).
NobelTel respectfully requests streamlined treatment of this Application pursuant
to Sections 63.03 and 63.12 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. §§ 63.03 and 63.12.